

Chief Constable
Chief Constable Robert Carden
Police Headquarters
Carleton Hall Penrith,
Cumbria
CA10 2AU



3rd October 2024

Dear

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – FOI 824/24 Average speed check cameras Carlisle to Brampton

I refer to your request for information received by Cumbria Constabulary on 11th September 2024. I note you seek access to the following information:

I would like to know what data you have from the average speed check cameras on the A689 Carlisle to Brampton airport road since they were installed.

Specifically

- 1. how many motorists have been recorded as speeding over the legal limit?*
- 2. what percentage are they of total drivers?*
- 3. what were the fastest three speeds recorded by the cameras? what type of vehicles were they?*
- 4. the number and total value of fines issued as a result?*
- 5. the average amount of fine/penalty?*
- 6. what reports have been produced on the impact of the cameras?*
- 7. what was the cost of installation?*

Your request for information has now been considered and I can confirm Cumbria Constabulary does hold some information relevant to your request and where this is the case I have today decided to disclose this to you.

The information in response to your request relates to offences between 30th December 2023-31st August 2024.

The information in response to Questions 1-5 has been provided by the Constabulary's Central ticket office.

Question 1- 271

Question 2- The total amount of drivers prosecuted for various offences over the same period is 28748

Question 3- 79mph Kia, 82mph Volvo, 83mph Seat.

Question 4- 271 offences, each fixed penalty if accepted is £100

Question 5- It is fixed at £100



EMPLOYER RECOGNITION SCHEME

BRONZE AWARD
Proudly supporting those who serve.



Question 6- No information held

Question 7- No information held

In relation to Questions 6&7 Cumberland Council may be able to assist you with the information requested.

Whilst every care has been taken in the retrieval of the information provided, please do not hesitate to contact us for clarification, if you do have any issues or queries relating to this data.

Complaint Rights

Your attention is drawn to the attached sheet, which details your right of complaint.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your interest in Cumbria Constabulary.



EMPLOYER RECOGNITION SCHEME

BRONZE AWARD

Proudly supporting those who serve.

